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DOUBLE GYP BD ON CLASSROOM SIDE AND SINGLE LAYER GYP. BD. ON CORRIDOR SIDE

GYP. BD./ ABUSE RESISTANT GYP. BD. WALL AS SHOWN WITH 3-5/8" METAL STUDS

8. TYPICAL GYPSUM BOARD/STUD WALL PARTITION SHALL BE TYPE J1 UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE BY WALL TYPE SYMBOLS,
WALL SECTIONS OR OTHER DETAILS.
9. WALL TYPES MAY NOT HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN THIS SCHEDULE FOR INTERIOR WALL TYPES WHICH ARE COVERED BY WALL
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i ) : C HORIZ. AND VERT. GYP. BD. JOINTS (STC RATING 55, MIN.) NOTE: STAGGER HORIZ. AND VERT. GYP. BD. JOINTS ‘@ SECTIONS. 240.683.9530 M
@ GYP BD WALL AS SHOWN W/ 6" METAL STUDS @ ABUSE RESISTANT GYP BD WALL AS SHOWN W/ 6" METAL STUDS @ ABUSE RESISTANT GYP BD WALL AS SHOWN W/ 6" METAL STUDS 10. THESE WALL TYPES DO NOT SHOW LATERAL BRACING OR WALL REINFORCING. SEE STRUCTURAL AND OTHER DRAWINGS FOR
. NOTE: WHERE TYPE N1 WALLS ARE INDICATED, ABUSE- RESISTANT GYP. BOARD GYP. BD. / ABUSE RESISTANT GYP. BD. WALL AS SHOWN WITH 6" METAL STUDS THAT INFORMATION.
@ GYP BD WALL AS SHOWN W/ 8" METAL STUDS ABUSE RESISTANT GYP BD WALL AS SHOWN W/ 6" METAL STUDS WITHOUT NOTE: WHERE TYPE L WALLS ARE INDICATED, ABUSE- RESISTANT GYP. BOARD @ DOUBLE LAYER GYP. BD. WALL AS SHOWN WITH 6" METAL STUDS SHALL BE USED ON SIDE OF SPACES WHERE WALL TYPE SYMBOL IS SHOWN IN PLAN 11. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR FINISHES TO BE APPLIED TO THESE WALL TYPES.
SOUND ATTENUATION SHALL BE USED ON SIDE OF SPACES WHERE WALL TYPE SYMBOL IS SHOWN IN PLAN NOTE: WHERE TYPE P# WALLS ARE INDICATED, ABUSE- RESISTANT GYP. BOARD SHALL 12. ALL WALLS WITH FIRE RATING INDICATED SHALL BE BUILT IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH A UL TESTED ASSEMBLY OR OTHER
1 HR - UL #U465 GYP BD WALL AS SHOWN W/ 6" METAL STUDS BE USED ON SIDE OF SPACES WHERE WALL TYPE SYMBOL IS SHOWN IN PLAN TESTED ASSEMBLY WHICH PROVIDES THE FIRE RATING INDICATED.
NOTE: WHERE TYPE M# WALLS HAVE ABUSE-RESISTANT GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE, 13, FURRING CHANNELS AND STUDS SHALL BE 16" 0.C. MAXIMUM UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE.
2 HR - UL #UM1 @ GYP BD WALL AS SHOWN W/ 2 LAYERS 5/8" GYP. EACH SIDE ABUSE- RESISTANT GYP. BOARD SHALL BE USED ON SIDE OF SPACES WHERE WALL 14, THE GAGE OF ALL METAL STUDS SHALL BE SIZED SO THAT THE DEFLECTION OF THE WALL SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/240 PER ASTM
TYPE SYMBOL IS SHOWN IN PLAN C645 UNLESS A HEAVIER GAGE IS INDICATED ON THE WALL TYPE OR DETAILS.
GYP BD WALL AS SHOWN BUT STOP GYP BD 4" ABOVE CLG 15, IN ALL WALLS WITH SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS OR AN STC RATING LISTED: OUTLETS, SWITCHES, ETC., SHALL NOT BE
LOCATED BACK TO BACK. OUTLETS SHALL BE OFFSET AND SEALED. PERIMETERS OF WALLS (AT ADJACENT WALLS, COLUMNS,
@ GYP BD. WALL AS SHOWN W/ 2 1/2* METAL STUDS CEILINGS, ETC.) SHOULD BE SEALED. ADDITIONALLY, WALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE SEALED WITH APPROPRIATE TYPE OF
ACOUSTIC SEALANT.
2 HR - UL #UM1 GYP BD.WALL AS SHOWN W/ 6" METAL STUDS AND 2 LAYERS 5/5" GYP. EACH SIDE 16. PROVIDE SPACE FOR DEFLECTION OF BEAMS, JOISTS, AND STEEL DECK @ TOP OF ALL WALLS THAT RUN TO THE DECK. FILL GAP
WITH NON COMBUSTIBLE, COMPRESSIBLE FILLER ON NON RATED WALLS AND APPROVED FIRE SAFING ON RATED WALLS - SEE SEAL | L
TYP. DETAILS THIS SHEET.
17. FOR CASES WHEN WALLS ARE INDICATED TO EXTEND FULL HEIGHT TO THE DECK BUT STOP AT A STRUCTURAL MEMBER, SEE THE DGS CONTRACT
TYPICAL DETAILS ON SHEET A0.05 FOR THE APPROPRIATE CLOSURE CONDITIONS. IF EXACT CONDITION IS NOT INDICATED,
VARIES, REFER TO PLANS MODIFY CLOSEST CONDITION FOR SPECIFIC APPLICATION. NO. YY187C
18. PROVIDE 4" HIGH X 18 GA. X LENGTH REQUIRED STEEL PLATE BLOCKING OR 2x FRT WD BLOCKING IN ALL IN ALL STUD WALLS
WHERE REQUIRED TO ATTACH LOCKERS, CASEWORK, SHELVING, LIGHTS, ELECTRICAL DEVICES, TOILET ACCESSORIES AND ANY
OTHER ITEM WHICH REQUIRE SECURE ATTACHMENT TO THE WALLS.
19. IN ROOMS WHERE NO FINISHED CEILING IS PROVIDED, EXTEND ALL CHASE WALLS TO FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE.
20.PROVIDE CONT. SEALANT AT BASE OF ALL GYP. BD. WALLS (BOTH SIDES), TYPICAL. <
\ 21. WHERE THINSET STONE AND/OR CERAMIC TILE IS SCHEDULED FOR WALL, USE PORTLAND CEMENT TILE BACKER BOAD IN o
TYP. NOTE: DECK OR LIEU OF GYPSUM BOARD. = .
STRUCTURE ABOVE - SEE TYP. 22, IN TOILET ROOMS, JANITOR CLOSETS, AND KITCHEN SPACES, PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD, REFER  TO 3 -
WALL TERMINATION DETAILS SPECIFICATIONS. Q K
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- - C. . 7/ CMU WALL - WIDTH VARIES BETWEEN TWO TOILET ROOMS. | ?
Il MAINTAIN 1/4" SEPARATION J
| BETWEEN BACK OF STUDS AND
] / - GYP. BD. OR STL. PLATE GUSSETS ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION
_ | | GYP.BD.ORSTL. PLATE GUSSETS |l GYP.BD.ORSTL. PLATE GUSSETS A AT EVERY OTHER STUD AND ACROSS FULL EXTENT OF WALL. - METAL STUDS @ 16" HCA# 1409
AT EVERY OTHER STUD AND / AT EVERY OTHER STUD AND | | EVERY 36" VERTICALLY 4 O.C.- WIDTH VARIES GPi# 21442
| A EVERY 36" VERTICALLY \ EVERY 36" VERTICALLY <
\ a
5/8" GYP BD i 5/8" GYP BD \ | DOUBLE LAYER OF 5/8" GYP. BD. ON 2-1/2" MINERAL WOOL INSULATION : 5/8" ABUSE RESISTANT GYP.
o ] | _//éf/ L 1 — | _/4/‘;7 EACH SIDE OUTER LAYERS TO BE BD. UP TO 8-0° AF F. 58" GYP.
o 7 CMU WALL { . 35B'METALSTUDS i 35/8" METAL STUDS M | 1 ABUSE-RESISTANT BD. ABOVE
—— @16'0C - @16' 0C / 5/8" GYP. BD. ABUSE RESISTANT b
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FINISH SCHEDULE FOR FLOOR s | > 6" METAL STUDS H
FINISH AND WALL BASE ! @16"0C
@ 4" CMU CHASE WALL @ GYP. BD. AND 6" CMU CHASE WALL GYP. BD. CHASE WALL AS SHOWN @ GYP. BD. / ABUSE RESISTANT GYP. BD. ACOUSTICAL WALL AS SHOWN @ GYP. BD. EURRED PARTITION AT EXISTING CONSTRUCTION @ 3-5/8" METAL FRAMING WITH 5/8" GYP. BD.
GYP. BD. CHASE WALL AS SHOWN WITH ABUSE RESISTANT GYP. BD.
@ CMU CHASE WALL W/ ONE WYTHE 4" CMU AND ONE WYTHE 6" CMU @ ONE SIDE ONLY, INSTALLED ON SIDE OF SPACES WHERE WALL TYPE @ AS SHOWN W/ 3-5/8" METAL STUDS AS SHOWN W/ 2 LAYERS 5/8" , ABUSE RESISTANT GYP. BD. OUTSIDE
SYMBOL IS SHOWN IN PLAN. 2 HR FIRE RATING - UL #U493
@ CMU CHASE WALL W/ ONE WYTHE 4" CMU AND ONE WYTHE 8" CMU @ <B32)($HBS|3|.D(£ASE WALL AS SHOWN WITH ABUSE RESISTANT GYP. BD. @ AS SHOWN WITHOUT INNER LAYER GYP. BD .EACH SIDE | EXISTING CONSTRUGTION @ 2-1/2" METAL FURRING 1 LAYER 5/8" GYP. BD. E L E C T RI C L B X E S I N F I R E L LS
METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. - @ 15/8" METAL STUDS 1 LAYER 5/8" GYP. BD. G
WIDTH VARIES L~
) ) ELECTRICAL BOXES IN FIRE RATED PARTITIONS SHALL NOT EXCEED 16 SQUARE INCHES IN AREA (IF 4"X4"), SHALL BE MADE OF STEEL, AND
MAINTAIN 3/4" SEPARATION 15/8" METAL STUDS 2 LAYER 5/8" GYP. BD. (ABUSE RESISTANCE LAYER OUTSIDE) SHALL BE SPACED SUCH THAT THE CUMULATIVE AREA OF BOX CUTOUTS IN THE FIREWALL DOES NOT EXCEED 100 SQUARE INCHES PER
BETWEEN BACK OF STUDS AND 100 SQUARE FEET OF WALL AREA. ELECTRICAL BOXES ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE SAME FIREWALL SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A
Y OTHER CONSTRUCTION ) ) HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL DISTANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 24". THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE MINOR ADJUSTMENTS, AS
ACROSS FULL EXTENT OF WALL 7/8" METAL FURRING 1 LAYER 5/8" GYP. BD. NECESSARY, TO ELECTRICAL BOX LOCATIONS TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THIS REQUIREMENT SINCE BOX LOCATIONS ARE TYPICALLY
: NOT DIMENSIONED ON THE DRAWINGS. CONSULT ARCHITECT IF CLARIFICATION IS REQUIRED.
7/8" METAL FURRING 2 LAYERS 5/8" GYP. BD., ABUSE RESISTANT GYP. BD. OUTSIDE LLI
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, 6" METAL STUDS 2 LAYER 5/8" GYP. BD., ABUSE RESISTANT GYP. BD. OUTSIDE T L1l
, 5/8" GYP. BD. ABUSE RESISTANT GYP. 1. USE TYPICAL WALL TERMINATION DETAILS SHOWN ON A0.05 FOR ALL WALLS INDICATED TO EXTEND TO DECK ABOVE, UNLESS — O
[ BD. AT CLASSROOMS SPECIFICALLY DETAILED OTHERWISE. COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLANS. O L
2. SEE WALL TYPES ABOVE FOR ACTUAL WALL CONSTRUCTION. (@p) 1 -—
3. AT FIRE WALLS, FIRE SEPARATION WALLS, SMOKE BARRIER WALLS AND WALLS REQUIRED TO RESIST THE PASSAGE OF SMOKE, L =
) ALL 'COMPRESSIBLE, NON-COMBUSTIBLE' MATERIALS REFERENCED IN THE WALL TERMINATION DETAILS SHALL BE MATERIALS = O
L5 7\4 PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED FIRE RESISTIVE JOINT SYSTEM. O '—'—'_ —
K 4. IF AWALL REQUIRING A FIRE RATING IS LOCATED DIRECTLY UNDER A BEAM THE FIRE RATING OF THE WALL SHALL BE — (D]
MAINTAINED TO THE DECK BY EXTENDING WALL AROUND BEAM. CONSULT ARCHITECT FOR EXACT REQUIREMENTS TO — i =
MAINTAIN RATING. — —
@ GYP. BD. FURRED PARTITION AT EXISTING CONSTRUCTION W/ 3-5/8" METAL STUDS o <l:>— - -
<< £ =
@ 7/8" METAL HAT CHANNELS AND 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" GYP. BD., ABUSE RESISTANT GYP. ol j = E
BD. OUTSIDE
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